

20 Viaduct Harbour Avenue Auckland 1010 Private Bag 92250, Auckland 1142, New Zealand **Ph** 09 355 3553 **Fax** 09 355 3550

4 March 2021

Matthew Walker fyi-request-14485-a8af84f3@requests.fyi.org.nz

Kia ora Matthew,

The information you requested - CAS-302813-X3B5N5

Thank you for your further request for information dated 14 February 2021 in relation to Operational guidelines for 5 specific offences

Please find attached the guidelines for the below offences:

- 1. Parking on broken yellow lines;
- 2. Parking in a bus-only lane;
- 3. Parking near a fire hydrant
- 4. Parking on a footpath/cycle path; and
- 5. Parking in a loading zone

Should you believe that we have not dealt with your request appropriately, you are able to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman in accordance with section 27(3) of the LGOIMA Act and seek an investigation and review regarding this matter.

Yours sincerely

John Strawbridge

Group Manager, Parking Services & Compliance

